503547405 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ADRIENNE C. MEISELS	6		01/16/2007		
STEPHEN J. COUGHLIN	N		01/03/2007		
GEORGE FLETCHER			01/29/2007		
DAVID S. BILL			01/26/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	AOL LLO	0			
Street Address:	22000 A	OL WAY			
City:	DULLES	5			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20166				
Property Type		Number]		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 14927177			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	4927177]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	4927177 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided;	4927177			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 8	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 8 ti	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; ti k 1	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE 1010 N 500 E			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; ti h 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; ti h 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un f if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE 1010 N 500 E SUITE 210			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; ti h 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un r if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE 1010 N 500 E SUITE 210 NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; ti h 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un r if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 301-203-3546 kusitor@kjpip.com KELLY R. PREECE 1010 N 500 E SUITE 210 NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054 19487.159.1.1.1 INVTOLLC			

source=159.1.1.1 151030 Assignment (Inventor to AOL LLC)#page3.tif
source=159.1.1.1 151030 Assignment (Inventor to AOL LLC)#page4.tif
source=159.1.1.1 151030 Assignment (Inventor to AOL LLC)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Adrienne C. Meisels, of 30 W. 70th Street, Apt. 9C, New York, NY 10023; Stephen J. Coughlin, of 6406 Carolyn Drive, Falls Church, VA 22044; George Fletcher, of 18301 Yellow Schoolhouse Rd., Round Hill, VA 20141; and David S. Bill, of 448 Valley Street, San Francisco, CA 94131; hereby assign to AOL LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled IDENTIFYING A RESULT RESPONSIVE TO A CURRENT LOCATION OF A CLIENT DEVICE, filed December 29, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/618,348, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0267

compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 116/07

Signature witnessed by:

61

Date

54 WITNESS: Printed Name: Mic 1120 Aux or the Amenican Address: WY. NY

DATE: _____

STEPHEN J. COUGHLIN

Signature witnessed by:

Date

WITNESS:	
Printed Name:	
Address:	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0268 許有有有

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-740001/05-0063-3

compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: _____

ADRIENNE C. MEISELS

Signature witnessed by:

Date

WITNESS:	www.www.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.uniter.com.unit	
Printed Name:		
Address:		

DATE: 1/3/2007

COUGHLIN

Signature witnessed by:

5/2007 Date

WITNESS:	Jerm /	the		
Printed Name:	Seven	Int		
Address:	APILINGTON	KANDI	CHIL API	1763

Assignment Page 2 of 3

ſ

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0269 DATE: 1/2.9/2007

GEORGE TH Hetcher ____

Signature witnessed by:

1/24/2007

Date

WITNESS: Printed Name: Baltimore histophy. Address: b wie 7228 urcelluille, VA 20132

DATE:

DAVID S. BILL

Signature witnessed by:

Date

WITNESS:

Printed Name:

Address:

40386970.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0270

DATE:	
	GEORGE FLETCHER
Signature witnessed by:	
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:
DATE: <u>1-26-07</u>	DAVIDS BILL
Signature witnessed by:	
1/26/07	WITNESS: DAVA ROSON
Date	Printed Name: Dhuka Robson
	Address: 190 RANOMU ST
	SMY REALISCO CHA 971131
40386970.doc	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/30/2015

ą,